

ITEM NO. 30

LOK ADALAT NO.4

SECTION IIA

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and  
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee

UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITIES ACT, 1987]

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and  
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee

PROCEEDINGS OF

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 61-62 OF 2011

M/S. SHREE DANESHWARI TRADERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANJAY JAIN AND ANR

Respondent (s)

Date: 14TH FEBRUARY, 2015

PRESENT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R.DAVE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that there are no instructions for any settlement in the matter. List before the Court.

\_\_\_\_\_  
(ANIL R.DAVE) J.

\_\_\_\_\_  
(DR. ARIJIT PASAYAT) J.

\_\_\_\_\_  
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA) J.