

ITEM NO.1502  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 61-62/2011

M/S.SHREE DANESHWARI TRADERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun Ramnath Pedneker, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.  
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwin G. Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice R. Banumathi pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Her Ladyship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.S. Bopanna.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment, the appeals are allowed:

"20. In the result, the impugned judgment of the High Court in Criminal Appeal Nos.53 and 54 of 2006 is set aside and these appeals are allowed. The respondent-accused is convicted under Section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act and a fine of Rs.2,97,150/- (Rs.53,171/- + Rs.1,93,979/- + compensation of Rs.50,000/-) is imposed on the respondent in default of which, the respondent shall undergo imprisonment for six months. The fine amount of Rs.2,97,150/- is to be deposited before the trial court within twelve weeks from today, failing which the respondent shall be taken into custody to serve the default sentence. On deposit of fine amount, the amount of Rs.2,97,150/- shall be paid to the appellant-complainant."

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file)